

RECIVED

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1970

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 601

(By Mr. Stomp and Mr. Greve)

PASSED 7.4 1970 In Effect_____Passage

FILED IN THE OFFICE JOHN D. EOGKEFELLER, IV SECRETARY OF STATE THIS DATE <u>2-10-70</u>

ENROLLED House Bill No. 601

(By Mr. STAMP and Mr. GREWE)

[Passed February 4, 1970; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section ten, chapter one hundred twenty, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred twenty-five, relating to the terms of court of the intermediate court of Ohio county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section ten, chapter one hundred twenty, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred twenty-five, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

INTERMEDIATE COURT OF OHIO COUNTY.

§10. Terms of court.

1 There shall be three terms of said court held in each 2 year, commencing on the second Monday in January, Enr. H. B. No. 601]

221 - E

3 April and September. Adjourned and special terms of
4 said court may be called and held as provided for special
5 and adjourned terms of the circuit court.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

uil Son

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates oved .this the 9th The within. ary, 1970. day of. Governor

PRESENTED TO THE

COVERNOR

Data 2/6/70_____ Time 1:35 g.m.

.

.

.